Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Silicon Valley Bank	nk 09/22/2005 Nationa		National Association:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TMW Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	21111 Chagrin Blvd.	
City:	Beachwood	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44122	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76142839	FLEETDOG.COM
Registration Number:	2042666	MAKING THE PIECES FIT
Serial Number:	76007498	PINKY AND PERKY
Registration Number:	2713061	ESTAT
Registration Number:	1930604	THE TRUCKING SYSTEM
Serial Number:	76372604	TMW
Serial Number:	76372933	TMWSUITE
Serial Number:	76372603	TL2000
Serial Number:	76372602	TMW
Serial Number:	76142840	FLEET DOG

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900033592

Fax Number: (866)459-2899

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-783-2700

TRADEMARK REEL: 003172 FRAME: 0200 76/428

968 HU

Email: pagodoa@federalresearch.com Correspondent Name: CBCInnovis dba Federal Research Address Line 1: 1030 Fifteenth Street, NW, Suite 920 Address Line 2: attn: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 341735 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Penelope J.A. Agodoa Signature: /pja/ 10/07/2005 Date: **Total Attachments: 5** source=341735#page1.tif source=341735#page2.tif source=341735#page3.tif

source=341735#page4.tif source=341735#page5.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003172 FRAME: 0201

FORM PTO-1594 (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF Patent and Trademark

Tab settings ▼ ▼ ▼	Y Y Y
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P	lease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): TMW Systems, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
!	Silicon Valley Bank
	Internal Address:
□ Individual(s) □ Association	Street Address : <u>3003 Tasman Drive</u>
□ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership X Corporation-State OH	City: <u>Santa Clara</u> State: <u>CA</u> Zip: <u>95054</u>
Other	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	□ Individual(s) citizenship ————————————————————————————————————
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	X Corporation State
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name X Other Release of Security Interest	☐ Other
A Other	designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
Execution Date: September 22, 2005	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or trademark	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration See Exhibit A attached hereto
Additional numbers a	attached? Yes
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations
No M. Colodi.	
Name: <u>Terese M. Schol I</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Internal Address: Katten. Muchin Rosenman LLP	7. Total ree (37 CFR 3.41)\$
	⊠ Enclosed
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit
Street Address: 525 West Monroe, Suite 1900	
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Chicago State IL ZIP 60661	
DO NOT USE T	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) HIS SPACE
20.101.002	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info of the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
Terese M. Scholl	September 28, 2005
Name of Person	Signature Date
Tatal secondary of manage trades	ding cover sheet, attachments, and

Exhibit A to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

TMW SYSTEMS, INC.

"Marks"

Mark	Filing Date	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
FLEETDOG.COM	04/29/2003	76142839	N/A	N/A
MAKING THE PIECES FIT	02/06/1995	74630749	2042666	03/11/1997
PINKY AND PERKY	03/22/2000	76007498	N/A	N/A
ESTAT	02/21/2002	76372626	2713061	05/06/2003
THE TRUCKING SYSTEM	12/08/1993	74467115	1930604	10/31/1995
TMW	02/21/2002	76372604	N/A	N/A
TMWSUITE	02/21/2002	76372933	N/A	N/A
TL2000	02/21/2002	76372603	N/A	N/A
TMW	02/21/2002	76372602	N/A	N/A
FLEET DOG	10/10/2000	76142840	N/A	N/A

ATL01/12038973v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003172 FRAME: 0203

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Agreement") is made as of the 22nd day of September, 2005 between TMW Systems, Inc. an Ohio corporation (the "Assignor"), and Silicon Valley Bank (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, in order to induce the Assignee to make loans and extend credit to the Assignor, the Assignor agreed to assign and did assign to the Assignee a security interest in and to the Assignor's trademarks and/or service marks as set forth on the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks") by written instrument, recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2722/Frame 0945; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to release its lien on and security interest in the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignee does hereby release, without recourse, its security interest in and to the Marks and the U.S. registrations of and for the Marks as set forth on the attached Exhibit A. Assignee does hereby further release and forever discharge all right, title and interest in and to all liens in and to the Marks and the U.S. registrations therefor, and does expressly release any and all rights that the undersigned may now or hereafter have to establish or enforce said lien or liens.

Assignee hereby agrees to execute such further instruments and documents and perform such further acts as Assignor may deem necessary to secure to Assignor the rights herein conveyed.

Attest:	Silicon Valley Bank
By: XANKE Haltara Title: Relationsup Waruser	By: fel /
	Title: //www.
	By:

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Agreement") is made as of the 22nd day of September, 2005 between TMW Systems, Inc. an Ohio corporation (the "Assignor"), and Silicon Valley Bank (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, in order to induce the Assignee to make loans and extend credit to the Assignor, the Assignor agreed to assign and did assign to the Assignee a security interest in and to the Assignor's trademarks and/or service marks as set forth on the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks") by written instrument, recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel 2722/Frame 0945; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to release its lien on and security interest in the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignee does hereby release, without recourse, its security interest in and to the Marks and the U.S. registrations of and for the Marks as set forth on the attached Exhibit A. Assignee does hereby further release and forever discharge all right, title and interest in and to all liens in and to the Marks and the U.S. registrations therefor, and does expressly release any and all rights that the undersigned may now or hereafter have to establish or enforce said lien or liens.

Assignee hereby agrees to execute such further instruments and documents and perform such further acts as Assignor may deem necessary to secure to Assignor the rights herein conveyed.

Attest:	Silicon Valley Bank
By: Title:	By:
	TMW Systems, Inc., an Ohio corporation
	By: most Financial officer

ATL01/12038973v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003172 FRAME: 0205

Exhibit A to Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

TMW SYSTEMS, INC.

"Marks"

Mark	Filing Date	Serial No.	Registration No.	Registration Date
FLEETDOG.COM	04/29/2003	76142839	N/A	N/A
MAKING THE PIECES FIT	02/06/1995	74630749	2042666	03/11/1997
PINKY AND PERKY	03/22/2000	76007498	N/A	N/A
ESTAT	02/21/2002	76372626	2713061	05/06/2003
THE TRUCKING SYSTEM	12/08/1993	74467115	1930604	10/31/1995
TMW	02/21/2002	76372604	N/A	N/A
TMWSUITE	02/21/2002	76372933	N/A	N/A
TL2000	02/21/2002	76372603	N/A	N/A
TMW	02/21/2002	76372602	N/A	N/A
FLEET DOG	10/10/2000	76142840	N/A	N/A

ATL01/12038973v1

RECORDED: 10/07/2005

TRADEMARK REEL: 003172 FRAME: 0206